FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 O7 - 11 - 2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK								
(4) 29 (0) RE 101772855 LEK SHEET								
IRADEMARKS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type Conveyance Type								
X New Assignment License								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment								
Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Month Day Year 11 20 00								
Peol # Frame #								
Corrective Document X Change of Name								
Reel # Frame # Other								
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name TALENTPOINT, INC.								
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association								
Other								
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization PENNSYLVANIA								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name KENEXA CORPORATION								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address direct 170 SOUTH WARNER ROAD								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2) SUITE 110								
Address (line 3) WAYNE PA U.S.A. 19087 Statts/Country Zip Code								
Individual Congral Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an								
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic								
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)								
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization PENNSYLVANIA								
2001 DBYRNE 00000083 1378502 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
481 40.00 0P 482 25.00 0P								
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, p. 20503 Sec. (AUS)								
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS								

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Nam	e and Address	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.			
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspond	ent Name and Add	ress Area Code and	I Telephone Number	215-981-4194			
Name	PAUL J. KENNEI	ΟY					
Address (line 1)	PEPPER HAMILTO	ON LLP					
Address (line 2)	3000 TWO LOGAL	N SQUARE					
Address (line 3)	18th and ARCH	STREETS					
Address (line 4)	PHILADELPHIA,	PA 19103					
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachn		tached conveyance do	cument # 3			
	Application Numbe	r(s) or Registrat		Mark if additional numbers attached			
				TH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	lemark Application Nu	ımber(s)) 	ration Number(s)			
			1378502				
			1378503				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2							
Fee Amour	t Fee Am	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00			
Method o	f Payment: Account	Enclosed X	Deposit Account				
(Enter for	ayment by deposit account o	or if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun	e charged to the account.) It Number:	# 16-1322			

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

PAUL J. KENNEDY

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0301

Yes

No

Date Signed

	200087 - 457						
Microfilm Number			Filed with th	e Department of Sta	ite on		2
Entity Number	10282			Her		í.	
•				S	ecretary of the	e Comn	nonwea
	ARTICLES O	OF AMENDMENT-DO DSCB:15	OMESTIC BUSIN -1915 (Rev 90)	ESS CORPORATIO	N		JK
	with the requirement amend its Articles, h		15 (relating to arti	icles of amendment).	, the undersign	ed busi	ness
. The name of the co	orporation is: Talent	Point, Inc.					
office provider and ne records of the Dep	ŕ	is (the Department is	s hereby authoriz	ed to correct the fol	llowing informa		
Number and	arner Road, Suite Street	City	State	19087 Montgom Zip	County		
(b) c/o:				— ,	•		
(b) c/o:Name of	Commercial Register	ed Office Provider			County		
Name of For a corporation re	Commercial Register epresented by a commercial processeries and official processes.	nercial registered offi				ounty in	ı which t
Name of For a corporation re orporation is located to	epresented by a comn for venue and official p	nercial registered offi publication purposes	•	county in (b) shall be		ounty ir	ı which t
Name of For a corporation reproperation is located to the statute by or under the statute of the statute by or under the statute of the stat	epresented by a comn for venue and official p inder which it was inco	nercial registered offi publication purposes orporated is: 15 Pa	•	county in (b) shall be		ounty ir	ı which t
Name of For a corporation re orporation is located to The statute by or u The date of its inco	epresented by a common for venue and official promoter which it was incomporation is: November	nercial registered offi publication purposes prporated is: 15 Pa per 29, 1999	. C.S. Sectio	county in (b) shall be		county ir	ı which t
Name of For a corporation reorporation is located if The statute by or u The date of its inco (Check, and if app	epresented by a common for venue and official punder which it was incomporation is: November of the propriete of the propriete complete, or the propriete complete, or the propriete of the prop	nercial registered offi publication purposes orporated is: 15 Pa oer 29, 1999	. C.S. Sectio	county in (b) shall be	deemed the c	ounty ir	ı which t
Name of For a corporation reorporation is located for the statute by or use. The date of its inco. (Check, and if app The amendments.	epresented by a common for venue and official production is: November of the complete of the	nercial registered officultication purposes orporated is: 15 Pa oer 29, 1999 one of the following) pon filing these Article	. C.S. Sectio	county in (b) shall be	deemed the c	ounty ir	ı which t
Name of For a corporation re orporation is located if The statute by or u The date of its inco (Check, and if app The amendme	epresented by a common for venue and official production is: November of the complete of the complete complete of the complet	nercial registered officultication purposes orporated is: 15 Pa oer 29, 1999 one of the following) pon filing these Articlen:	. C.S. Sectio	county in (b) shall be on 1306 It in the Department of	deemed the c	ounty ir	ı which t
Name of For a corporation re orporation is located if The statute by or u The date of its inco (Check, and if app The amendme	epresented by a common for venue and official production is: November of the complete of the complete complete of the complet	nercial registered officultication purposes orporated is: 15 Pa oer 29, 1999 one of the following) pon filing these Articlen:	. C.S. Section : : :es of Amendmen	county in (b) shall be on 1306 It in the Department of	deemed the c	county ir	ı which t
Name of For a corporation re orporation is located to The statute by or u The date of its inco (Check, and if app The amendme The amendme	epresented by a common for venue and official production is: November of the complete of the complete complete of the complet	nercial registered officultication purposes orporated is: 15 Pa oer 29, 1999 one of the following) pon filing these Articlen:	. C.S. Section : les of Amendmen	county in (b) shall be in 1306 It in the Department of the state of t	of State.	ounty ir	ı which t
Name of For a corporation reorporation is located if The statute by or u The date of its inco (Check, and if app The amendme The amendme (Check one of the	epresented by a common venue and official production is: November of the propriate complete, or ent shall be effective upon the shall be effective of following):	nercial registered officultication purposes orporated is: 15 Pa oer 29, 1999 one of the following) pon filing these Articlen: D e shareholders (or m	. C.S. Section : les of Amendmen ate embers) pursuan	on 1306 It in the Department at t to 15 Pa.C.S. § 191	of State.	ounty ir	ı which t
Name of For a corporation reorporation is located if The statute by or u The date of its inco (Check, and if app X The amendme The amendme (Check one of the X The amendme	epresented by a common for venue and official production is: November of the complete, or ent shall be effective unent shall be effective of following):	nercial registered officultication purposes proporated is: 15 Pa per 29, 1999 per of the following) pon filing these Articles: Description: Description:	. C.S. Section ces of Amendment ate embers) pursuant	on 1306 It in the Department at t to 15 Pa.C.S. § 191	of State.	county ir	ı which t
Name of For a corporation re orporation is located if The statute by or u The date of its inco (Check, and if app The amendme The amendme The amendme The amendme The amendme (Check one of the The amendme (Check, and if app	epresented by a common venue and official part of the properties o	nercial registered officulation purposes orporated is: 15 Pa over 29, 1999 one of the following) pon filing these Articlen: Description Descriptio	. C.S. Section : les of Amendmen ate embers) pursuan pursuant to 15 Pa	on 1306 It in the Department of the to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c).	of State.	county ir	ı which t
Name of For a corporation re orporation is located if The statute by or use. The date of its inco (Check, and if app The amendment (Check one of the The amendment The amendment (Check, and if app The amendment The amendment The amendment The amendment	epresented by a common for venue and official production is: November of the propriate complete, or ent shall be effective or following): ent was adopted by the ent was adopted by the propriate complete, or propriate complete.	nercial registered officularity publication purposes or porated is: 15 Pa per 29, 1999 In enercial registered officers of the following) The shareholders (or make board of directors per per enercial of the following) The poration, set forth in	embers) pursuant to 15 Pa	on 1306 It in the Department of the to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c).	of State.	county ir	ı which t

The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SENT RY: RAYMOND KARSAN ASSOCIATES;

610 971 2576;

NOV-20-00 2:47PM;

PAGE 2/3

200087 - 458

DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2

8. (Check if the amendment restates the Articles):	
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original	Articles and all amendments thereto.

TalentPoint, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

TITLE Secretary and Theasurer

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU ROOM 308 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722

KENEXA CORPORATION

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, CALL (717) 787-1057.

ENTITY NUMBER: 2910282

MICROFILM NUMBER: 2000087

0457-0458

PEPPER HAMILTON COUNTER

RECORDED: 06/29/2001